FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

b1 FC:8521 92 FC:8522 06-10-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

_203 JUN -6 AM 7: 29

102468346 OKM COVER SHEET NEE SECTION

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type x New 6.6.03	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Conveying Party	X Other
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name National City Bank of Penns	9 06 02 03 06 02 03
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Bank	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	zation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Rent-Way of Michigan, Ir	nc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Rent-Way Place	
Address (line 2) 1212 Tower Lane	
Address (line 3) Erie	Pennsylvania 16505
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
* Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	
IAZ1 00000041 75746241 FG	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 BP 300.00 BP	
gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Shoot. Send comments to D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Packages 0635-0227, Patent and Tradomark A	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and operating tills burden assimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, (Management and Budget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (6651-8627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS OPTICAL William Programment Cover sheet(s) information to:

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1637 Name Hichael L. Dever Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Address (line 2) 301 Grant, Street, 20th Floor. Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document foliculating any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (OO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) [2,284,526] [2,011,934] [2,094,766] [1,268,319] [2,094,767] [2,104,886] [1,268,319] [2,094,767] [2,104,		entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party only.		
Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412–562–1637 Name Hichael L. Dever Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor. Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) \(\text{X} \) Mark Hadditional numbers attached Enter the treatment Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Number of Doloperty (Doloperty) (Doloper	Name					
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412–562–1637 Name Hichael L. Dever Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document (line 10 line) including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) (2,284,526 (2,011,934 (2,094,766 (1,268,319 (2,094,767 (2,104,886 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (1,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650 (2,097,244 (2,147,736 (2,575,650	Address (line 1)					
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412–562–1637 Name Michael L. Dever Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Numer(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registrati	Address (line 2)					
Correspondent Name and Address Name Michael L. Dever Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor. Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	Address (line 3)					
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)			•		
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor. Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 412	-562-1637		
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) \(\text{X} \) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/746,241 Registration Number(s) 87/746,241 Registration Number(s) 97/746,241	Name Mich	ael L. Dever				
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh. PA 15219 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 6 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) \(\times \) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) [2,284,526] [2,011,934] [2,094,766] [1,268,319] [2,094,767] [2,104,886] [1,575,650] [2,097,244] [2,147,736] Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00 [41,00] [2,094,767] [2,104,886] [2,104,886] [2,104,886] [2,104,886] [2,104,886] [2,104,886] [2,104,8	Address (line 1) Buch	anan Ingersoll, P.C.				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2) 301	Grant Street, 20th Floor				
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3) Pitt	sburgh. PA 15219				
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,284,526 2,011,934 2,094,766 1,268,319 2,094,767 2,104,886 1,575,650 2,097,244 2,147,736 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. ### 13 ### 13 #### 13 #############	rauco	• •	tached conveyance doc	ument # 6		
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/746,241 1,268,319 2,094,767 2,104,886 1,575,650 2,097,244 2,147,736 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever				_		
2,284,526 2,011,934 2,094,766 1,268,319 2,094,767 2,104,886 1,575,650 2,097,244 2,147,736 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever Michael L. Deve	Enter either the Traden	nark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration h				
I,268,319 2,094,767 2,104,886 I,575,650 2,097,244 2,147,736 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13		k Application Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever	/5//46,241		2,284,526	2,094,766		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever			1,268,319 2	094,767 2,104,886		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever			1,575,650 2	,097,244 2,147,736		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever	Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	.# 13		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No No No No No No No No N				\$ 340.00		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever			Deposit Account			
Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever	Deposit Accou	:nt If by deposit account or if additional fees can b	e charged to the account.)			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever	(Einer ior paymon			#_02-4553		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever		Authorization (o charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever	Statement and S	Signature				
Michael L. Dever Michael L. Dever Michael L. Dever	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
			ient. Charges to deposit a	/		
		$\sim n_{\Lambda}$	·//:///	6/4/03		
			Signature			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredement Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Month Day Year	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City State/Country Zp Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached	
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenshlp/State of Incorporation/Organization	Í
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
2,329,360	
2,403,753	
2,370,829]
	1
	j
]

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No./ Serial No.	Registration Date/ Filing Date
HOME CHOICE	2,284,526	10-12-99
RENT-WAY	1,268,319	2-21-84
RENT WAY BECAUSE	1,575,650	01-02-90
THERE'S REALLY		
ONLY ONE WAY		
RENT-WAY	2,011,934	10-29-96
RENTWAY	2,094,767	09-09-97
RENTWAY	2,097,244	09-16-97
THE RIGHT WAY	2,094,766	09-09-97
HOME CHOICE	2,104,886	10-14-97
WE DELIVER THE	2,147,736	03-31-98
DIFFERENCE		
WORKING TO BE	2,329,360	03-14-00
YOUR FIRST CHOICE		
HOMECHOICE	2,403,753	11-14-00
RENTALS		
HOMECHOICE LEASE	2,370,829	07-25-00
OR OWN		
LIFETIME	75/746,241	07-08-99
REINSTATEMENT		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this 2 day of , 2003, by NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Administrative Agent ("Assignor"), in favor of RENT-WAY OF MICHIGAN, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") dated as of September 23, 1999, under which the Assignor extended loans to Assignee and are parties to a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated September 23, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1999 at Reel 001968, Frame 0601 under which Assignee granted Assignor a security interest in certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark registrations and application listed in Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases to Assignee all interest which Assignor possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark registrations and application listed in Schedule I hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

> NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Administrative Agent

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Celeakeney
On this <u>a</u> day of <u>whe</u> , 2003, before me, a notary public,
personally appeared 44AU //M. ZAUG, who acknowledged himself/herself
to be 5, V. P. of NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA and
that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained by signing the name of NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA by himself/herself as such officer of NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA as the free act and deed of said NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA and as his/her free act and deed individually and as such officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Notarial Seal Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County by Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2004 The Use of Seal Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Marian Rozn
mber Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/06/2003